

520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

## Compliance inspection report form Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspector must submit completed form to Local Governmental Unit (LGU) and system owner within 15 days of final determination of compliance or noncompliance. Instructions for filling out this form are located on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) website at <a href="https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf">https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf</a>.

Property information	Local tracking number:		
Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 35.029.20.33.00 Local regulatory authority info: Washington Country Property address: /// - / st 5t. North / Owner representative)  Brief system description:	27 Peason for Inspection		
System status			
System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 6-12-2023			
Compliant – Certificate of compliance*	☐ Noncompliant – Notice of noncompliance		
(Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and abatement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or	Systems failing to protect ground water must be upgraded, replaced, or use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance.		
*Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn. R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not guarantee future performance.	An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance or under section 145A.04 subdivision 8.		
Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicab	ole)		
☐ Soil separation (Compliance component #5) – Failing	to protect groundwater ent #3) – Imminent threat to public health and safety ent #3) – Failing to protect groundwater 2500 (Compliance component #3) – Failing to protect groundwater		
	RECEIVED		
	JUN 2 3 2022		
Certification	PUBLIC HEALTH		
inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.	o determine the compliance status of this system. No determination of on conditions during system construction, possible abuse of the system,		
By typing my name below, I certify the above statements to be true a used for the purpose of processing this form.	and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that this information can be		
Business name: San ber 14 H Go	Certification number: 92 5		
Inspector signature:	License number: 3/7		
(This accument has been electronically sign			
Necessary or locally required supporting doc Soil observation logs System/As-Built Locally red Other information (list):	quired forms Tank Integrity Assessment Degrating Permit		

npact on public health – C	.omplia	nce com	rponent #1 of 5
Compliance criteria: System discharges sewage to the	Пуст	<b>13</b> 11	Attached supporting documentation:
ground surface	☐ Yes*	⊠ No	☐ Other: ☐ Not applicable
System discharges sewage to drain tile or surface waters.	☐ Yes*	I≨ No	
System causes sewage backup into dwelling or establishment.	☐ Yes*	Ľ <b>Ş</b> ⁄2No	
Any "yes" answer above indicates imminent threat to public health a	the syste	em is an	
Describe verification methods and			
n <b>k integrity</b> – Compliance	compo	onent #2	of 5
n <b>k integrity</b> – Compliance Compliance criteria:	compo	onent #2	
Compliance criteria: System consists of a seepage pit,	compo □ Yes* `		of 5  Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector
Compliance criteria:			Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector
Compliance criteria:  System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,		<b>∑</b> No	Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  License number of maintenance business:
Compliance criteria:  System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?  Sewage tank(s) leak below their	Yes*	<b>∑</b> No	Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  License number of maintenance business:  Date of maintenance:
Compliance criteria:  System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?  Sewage tank(s) leak below their	Yes*	<b>∑</b> No	Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  License number of maintenance business:  Date of maintenance:  Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)
Compliance criteria:  System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?  Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?  If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:	☐ Yes* ``	Био Био	Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  License number of maintenance business:  Date of maintenance:
Compliance criteria:  System consists of a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit?  Sewage tank(s) leak below their designed operating depth?	☐ Yes*	Био Био	Attached supporting documentation:  Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector  Name of maintenance business:  License number of maintenance business:  Date of maintenance:  Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)  Date of maintenance

F	Property Address: /6/11-15t.8t. N. Lakeville Mrs. Business Name: Janber P+HCo.						
t	susiness Name: Sauber P4HCo.	Date: 6-/2-2022					
200							
3.	Other compliance conditions – Compliance component #3 of 5						
	3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unse	ecured?					
	☐ Yes* ☑No ☐ Unknown						
	3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety?  Yes to 3a or 3b - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.						
	3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector?	☐ Yes* 【文No					
	3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500?	☐ Yes* ☐ÆNo					
	*Yes to 3c or 3d - System is failing to protect groundwater.						
	Describe verification methods and results:						
	Attached compatible description						
	Attached supporting documentation: Not applicable						
1.	Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* – Compliance component #4 of	5 Not applicable					
	Is the system operated under an Operating Permit?	"yes", A below is required					
	Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No $\hspace{.1in}$ If	"yes", B below is required					
	BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design						
	If the answer to both questions is "no", this section does not need to be completed.						
	Compliance criteria:						
	a. Have the operating permit requirements been met?						
	b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? ☐ Yes ☐ No						
	Any "no" answer indicates noncompliance.						
	Describe verification methods and results:						
	Attached supporting documentation:   Operating permit (Attach)						

Business Name: Sauber 194	LA Co.	Date: 6-12-2022
Soil separation – Compliance con	mponent #	of 5
Date of installation /997 (mm/dd/yyyy)	Unknown	
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food beverage lodging?	☐ Yes [如 N	Attached supporting documentation:  Soil observation logs completed for the report
Compliance criteria (select one):		·
5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and not located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Area or not serving a food, beverage or lodging establishment:	☐ Yes ☐ N	☐ Two previous verifications of required vertical separatio☐ Not applicable (No soil treatment area)
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.		
5b.Non-performance systems built April 1, 1996, or later or for non- performance systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a	Yes 🗆 No*	A. Bottom of distribution media
food, beverage, or lodging establishment:		B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock > 78
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical		C. System separation
separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.*		D. Required compliance separation* 3 /
		*May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local Ordinance.
5c. "Experimental", "Other", or "Performance" systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV or V systems built under 2008 Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400 (Intermediate Inspector License required ≤ 2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector License required > 2,500 gallons per day)  Drainfield meets the designed vertical	Yes No	
separation distance from periodically saturated soil or bedrock.		

failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

## Soil Observation Log

į

(Signature)

(License #)



## 5325 MANNING AVE. SO., AFTON, MN 55001 Family Owned Business Since 1976 LANA MEYER

(651) 459-0162

Liquid Waste Pumped • Portable Toilet and Sink Rental

www.MeyerSewer.com

Overflow Tank Cesspool Holding Tank Lift Station Distribution or Junction Box Extra Backflushing Control feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose) Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other: Weekend or Evening Charge  VECENTED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	2
ADDRESS JOB PT 16/11 15 t St. N Lake land  PUMPED AND BACKFLUSHED: Septic Tage Overflow Tapk Cesspool Holding Tapk Lift Station Distribution or Junction Box Extra Backflushing  8 C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose) Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  RECEIVED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precast-Block - Plastic - Unknown	
PUMPED AND BACKFLUSHED: Septic Tape Overflow Tapk Cesspool Holding Tapk Lift Station Distribution or Junction Box Extra Backflushing SC feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose) Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other: Weekend or Evening Charge  **TOTAL GALLONS: 2700  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Pregas - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
PUMPED AND BACKFLUSHED:  Septic Tank  Overflow Tank  Cesspool  Holding Tank  Lift Station  Distribution or Junction Box  Extra Backflushing  Concept of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose)  Washington County Fee  PUMPED:  Sandtrap  Sump  Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  NECENSED BY  K  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe  Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	rendratura entre e
Septic Tank  Overflow Tank Cesspool Holding Tank Lift Station Distribution or Junction Box Extra Backflushing  8 C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose) Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  NECEIVED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Cesspool Holding Tank Lift Station Distribution or Junction Box Extra Backflushing C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose) Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other: Weekend or Evening Charge  Meckend or Evening Charge  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	000
Holding Tank  Lift Station  Distribution or Junction Box  Extra Backflushing  C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose)  Washington County Fee  PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  RECEIVED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Distribution or Junction Box  Extra Backflushing  C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose)  Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  RECEIVED BY  C TOTAL GALLONS: 2 700  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Distribution or Junction Box  Extra Backflushing  C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose)  Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  RECEIVED BY  TOTAL  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	1
Extra Backflushing  C feet of hose (Extra charge for over 100 feet of hose)  Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  ECENTED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase Block - Plastic - Unknown	į
Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  PECENTED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	1
Washington County Fee PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  ECENTED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	1
PUMPED: Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  PECENTED BY  TOTAL 470  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	0 00
Sandtrap Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  ***CENTED BY  TOTAL 420  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: **Tecas** Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Sump Other:  Weekend or Evening Charge  ICTAL 420  FOTAL GALLONS: 2700  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Weekend or Evening Charge  TOTAL 420  TOTAL 420  Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe  Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	7
Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	MANAGE TO SERVICE
Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	00
Pumped through manhole or inspection pipe Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Septic tank: Precase - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Overflow tank: Crecalt - Block - Plastic - Unknown	
Condition of baffle Good, Repair Needed, or Unknown	
Orainfield: Mound, Trendh, or Unknown	
Effluent surfaçe discharge: Yes or No	
ift Station (Yes or No	,
Comments:	
Licensed - Bondi	ed • Insured
Userneds Minesota Revision	y the Scattet Agency

73664

March Hou

## STATEMENT / INVOICE

MEYER SEWER SERVICE, INC. 5325 Manning Avenue South Afton, MN 55001

Telephone (651)459-0162

Page 1

Statement Date: 06/20/22

Account Number:

w6525

Kuntz, Greg

971 Sibley MemorialHwy

Lilydale, MN 55118

Terms: 30Day

Last Payment: 10/25/19 \$342.00

Date Number Invoice Service Type Gallons Amount Balance
06/16/22 64930 73664 MULTIPLE TANKS/DOMESTIC 2700 470.00 470.00
At 16111 1st St. N. Lakel

Pumped & backflushed septic tank & overflow tank-Pumped lift station-\$450 Wash. Cty. Fee-\$20

Thank you!

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 Total Due 470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 470.00